CITY OF LEAVENWORTH Project No. 2020-942 2021 Granite Seal Project Bid opening date: April 7, 2021 Bid opening time: 3:00P.M.

		5.001.1	vi									
	BASE BID											
				Engineer's Estimate		Harbour Construction, Inc.		Mid America Road Builders, Inc.		Vance Brothers, Inc.		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
	Base Bid											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,025.00	\$9,025.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	Granite Seal	SY	38,886	\$2.10	\$81,660.60	\$1.90	\$73,883.40	\$2.21	\$85,938.06	\$2.41	\$93,715.26	
4	Full Depth Concrete Street Repair	SY	218	\$80.00	\$17,440.00	\$123.00	\$26,814.00	\$106.00	\$23,108.00	\$220.00	\$47,960.00	
5	1st Sweeping	SY	38,886	\$0.18	\$6,999.48	\$0.18	\$6,999.48	\$0.13	\$5,055.18	\$0.14	\$5,444.04	
6	2nd Sweeping	SY	38,886	\$0.18	\$6,999.48	\$0.15	\$5,832.90	\$0.11	\$4,277.46	\$0.14	\$5,444.04	
7	3rd Sweeping	SY	38,886	\$0.18	\$6,999.48	\$0.10	\$3,888.60	\$0.09	\$3,499.74	\$0.12	\$4,666.32	
8	4th Sweeping	SY	39,570	\$0.18	\$7,122.60	\$0.10	\$3,957.00	\$0.07	\$2,769.90	\$0.12	\$4,748.40	
9	4" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	2076	\$1.00	\$2,076.00	\$0.80	\$1,660.80	\$0.75	\$1,557.00	\$0.80	\$1,660.80	
10	4" Solid Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	6,974	\$1.00	\$6,974.00	\$0.80	\$5,579.20	\$0.75	\$5,230.50	\$0.80	\$5,579.20	
11	6" Solid White Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	188	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$1.30	\$244.40	\$1.15	\$216.20	\$1.25	\$235.00	
12	12" Yellow Line (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	18	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$2.55	\$45.90	\$2.30	\$41.40	\$2.45	\$44.10	
13	24" White Stop Bar (Multi Component Epoxy)	LF	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.60	\$69.00	\$4.85	\$72.75	
14	Left Turn Pavement Marking (Multi Component Epoxy)	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$236.25	\$472.50	
15	48"x48" Handicap Symbol White on Blue (PTP)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID (Awarded by This):			\$158,116.64		\$143,810.68		\$144,337.44		\$184,857.41		
	Alternate Bid											
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
2	Granite Seal	SY	2,919	\$2.10	\$6,129.90	\$1.90	\$5,546.10	\$2.21	\$6,450.99	\$2.40	\$7,005.60	
3	Full Depth Concrete Street Repair	SY	105	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$123.00	\$12,915.00	\$106.00	\$11,130.00	\$220.00	\$23,100.00	
4	1st Sweeping	SY	2,919	\$0.18	\$525.42	\$0.18	\$525.42	\$0.13	\$379.47	\$0.14	\$408.66	
5	2nd Sweeping	SY	2,919	\$0.18	\$525.42	\$0.15	\$437.85	\$0.11	\$321.09	\$0.14	\$408.66	\$'s on Proposal
6	3rd Sweeping	SY	2,919	\$0.18	\$525.42	\$0.10	\$291.90	\$0.09	\$262.71	\$0.14	\$408.66	\$350.28
7	4th Sweeping	SY	2,919	\$0.18	\$525.42	\$0.10	\$291.90	\$0.07	\$204.33	\$0.14	\$408.66	\$350.28
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:						\$20,208.17		\$19,048.59		\$32,490.24	\$32,373.48
	TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE BID (For Information Only):						\$164,018.85		\$163,386.03		\$217,347.65	\$217,230.89

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

